
.RESOLUTION NO. 1981- 246 

A RESOLUTIO~ AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR 
BUS FRAME R~PAiRS WiTH GARFIELD HEIGHTS COACH LINES, INC. 
FOR T~ REPAIR OF APPROXIMATELY 34 SERIES 2500 COACHES FOR 
AN ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURE OF NOT TO EXCEED $i00~000.00. 

W~, due to the condition of vehicles repaired under this 
contract, the amount of $100,000.00 has been expended for the repair of 
fifteen (15) vehicles; and 

WHEREAS, the original contract indicated repairs to approximately 
34 vehicles, it is necessary to increase the contract by an amount not to 
exceed $100,000.00; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager is hereby authorized to execute 
an amendment to the contract for bus frame repairs with Garfield Heights Coach 
T4nes, Inc. to increase the estimated expenditure by an additional sum of not 
to exceed $100,000.00~ payable out of the General Fund. 

Section 2. That said contract, as amended, shall provide for an 
estimated expenditure not to exceed $200,000.00. 

Section 3. That said contract shal! be binding upon and an obliga- 
tion of the Authority contingent uoon compliance by the contractor to the Bid 
Specifications and Addenda, if any~ the Affirmative Action Plan adopted by the 
Board of Trustees in Resolution 1978-252; bona~g, insurance requirements and 
all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 

upon its adoption. 

Adopted: September I , 1981 

S@cretary-rreasurer 

~ Vi~e-President 
/ 


